._**** //9&

Education and Culture DG

*Youth in Action’ Programme Youth

e T VRS
e “-‘.'

i
T Aot

© europe ﬁ!‘
direct wp=
4 'ﬁ aigﬁfi Calabria “ PRO[‘]% US

IrJ \\\ I:um—rIISEIDne RETC OIAGENTI PER LO SV//LUPPO LOCALE
T i ge BUrcpEa
e ——

[,.l

Comune di Reggio Calabris

YOUTH IN ACTION PROGRAMME
Action 1 - Youth for Europe
Sub-Action 1.3 - Youth Democracy Projects

E
<
W
S
EUROPEAN COMMISSION WORKING SIMULATION

“PROJECT TO PROMOTE ACTIVE PARTICIPATION OF YOUNG PEOPLE IN DEMOCRATIC LIFE AND

STRENGTHENING OF AWARENESS OF THE EUROPEAN CONTEXT IN WHICH THEY LIVE”.

KICK-OFF MEETING
Reggio Calabria (ITALY), 29-30 October 2013

CONSORC

<

L

Jaunatnes Lideru Koalicija Jaunpils Novada Dome Mancomunitat de la Ribera Alta B LA IBERA:



10.00 P.M.

10.00 A.M.

10.30 A.M

12.00 A.M

01.00 P.M

02.30 P.M

10.00 A.M.

11.00 A.M.

01.00 P.M

03.00 P.M

05.00 P.M

WORK AGENDA

MONDAY, 28.10.2013

Reception of Partnership and hotel Accomodation

TUESDAY, 29.10.2013

Welcome greetings by Reggio Calabria Municipality
and presentation of Europe Direct Centre

Presentation of partners organizations

ECWS project overview

Lunch break

Free time

WEDNESDAY, 30.10.2013

Discussion about ECWS structure, activities and
roles

Participated preparation of transnational meeting
among beneficiares

Lunch break

Discussion on financial and administrative matters

Free time

THURSDAY, 31.10.2013

Departure of Partnership

ASNM

Reggio Calabria (ITALY), 29-30 October 2013

Airport

Europe Direct Centre

Europe Direct Centre

Europe Direct Centre

Restaurant

City Centre

Europe Direct Centre

Europe Direct Centre
Restaurant

Europe Direct Centre

City Centre

Airport



