











YOUTH IN ACTION PROGRAMME

Action 1 - Youth for Europe Sub-Action 1.3 - Youth Democracy Projects



EUROPEAN COMMISSION WORKING SIMULATION

"PROJECT TO PROMOTE ACTIVE PARTICIPATION OF YOUNG PEOPLE IN DEMOCRATIC LIFE AND STRENGTHENING OF AWARENESS OF THE EUROPEAN CONTEXT IN WHICH THEY LIVE".

KICK-OFF MEETING

Reggio Calabria (ITALY), 29-30 October 2013











Jaunpils Novada Dome Man

Mancomunitat de la Ribera Alta



WORK AGENDA

Reggio Calabria (ITALY), 29-30 October 2013

Monday, 28.10.2013		
10.00 P.M.	Reception of Partnership and hotel Accomodation	Airport
Tuesday, 29.10.2013		
10.00 A.M.	Welcome greetings by Reggio Calabria Municipality and presentation of Europe Direct Centre	Europe Direct Centre
10.30 A.M	Presentation of partners organizations	Europe Direct Centre
12.00 A.M	ECWS project overview	Europe Direct Centre
01.00 P.M	Lunch break	Restaurant
02.30 P.M	Free time	City Centre
WEDNESDAY, 30.10.2013		
10.00 A.M.	Discussion about ECWS structure, activities and roles	Europe Direct Centre
11.00 A.M.	Participated preparation of transnational meeting among beneficiares	Europe Direct Centre
01.00 P.M	Lunch break	Restaurant
03.00 P.M	Discussion on financial and administrative matters	Europe Direct Centre
05.00 P.M	Free time	City Centre
THURSDAY, 31.10.2013		